

P.O. Box 837 Sells, Arizona 85634

Telephone: (520) 383-5260 TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE **BRANCH**

Fax No.: (520) 383-5246

PUBLIC NOTICE

TO: Nation's Members

> Nation's Districts **Executive Branch** Members of the Public

FROM: Janice Felix, Chairperson

Human Resources Development Committee

CC: Human Resources Development Committee

Tohono O'odham Legislative Council Representatives

DATE: January 31, 2023

SUBJECT: Notice of 30-Day Public Comment Period for Amendments to Miss Tohono

O'odham Nation Committee Bylaws and Chaperone Standards of Conduct

The Human Resources Development Committee is providing notice of the start of the 30day comment period for proposed attached amendments to the Miss Tohono O'odham Nation Committee Bylaws and Chaperone Standards of Conduct and is inviting the public to submit comments.

Written comments can be provided on or before March 1, 2023 to Human Resources Development Committee Staffer Roselda Lewis by email at Roselda.Lewis@tonation-nsn.gov or by U.S. Mail, Attention Roselda Lewis, Human Resources Development Committee Staffer, Tohono O'odham Legislative Branch, P.O. Box 837, Sells, Arizona 85634.

Please contact Human Resources Development Committee Chairperson Janice Felix by email at Janice.Felix@tonation-nsn.gov or (520) 383-5260 if there are any questions.

Thank you.

Attachments